Office of Open Records Docket Sheet

OOR Dkt. AP 2021-0916: Dan Schwartz v. Pennsylvania State Police

Appeals Officer: Erin Burlew
Case Information:
Insufficiency Notice: Yes
Mediation Requested: Yes

30-day Extendion Granted:

Record Closing Date: 05/28/2021
Final Determination Due Date: 06/24/2021
Case Status: Affirmed by Commonwealth Court
Final Determination QOutcome: Issued: 06/22/2021

Request sought emails, text messages, voicemails. The appeal is not premature. PSP did

not prove that no text messages or voicemails exist. PSP did not prove that records are
criminal investigative records or subject to CHRIA. Email addresses are facially exempt
personal identification information. Granted in part and denied in part.

Einal Determination on Reconsideration:

Einal Determination on Remand Outcome:

Appealed to a Higher Court:
Issued Docket Court Opinion Enforce
08/24/2022 481 MD 2021 Commonwealth Court Denied Yes

Commonwealth Court denied Requester Motion for Finding of Bad Faith and Fees.
Certified Record filed per request from Requester's counsel.

04/25/2023 416 MAL 2022 Supreme Court Denied Yes
11/23/2022 98 MAP 2022 Supreme Court Denied Yes
Court Quashed Notice of Appeal. Requester filed Notice of Appeal - OOR not served.



Consolidated Cases:

Parties:

Requester: Mr. Dan Schwartz
Company: Type Investigations
Address:

Golden, CO 80403
Requester Counsel:
Agency:

Pennsylvania State Police
1800 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17110

Agency Counsel:

Direct Interest Participant(s):



Docket Entries

Date

04/25/2023
12/08/2022
11/23/2022
10/18/2022
09/23/2022
08/24/2022
03/02/2022
03/02/2022
12/20/2021
06/22/2021

Description

Court Order Denying Petition for Allowance of Appeal

OOR Record Acknowledgment

Court Order Quashing Notice of Appeal

Court Order Granting Pro Hac Vice

Requester Petition for Allowance of Appeal

Court Order Denying Petition to Enforce Final Determination
OOR Certified Record - Part 2

OOR Certified Record - Part 1

Requester Petition to Enforce Final Determination

OOR Final Determination

Party
OOR
OOR
OOR
OOR
OOR
OOR
OOR
OOR
OOR
OOR



