Office of Open Records Docket Sheet

OOR Dkt. AP 2021-0916: Dan Schwartz v. Pennsylvania State Police

<u>Appeals Officer:</u> Erin Burlew

Case Information:

Insufficiency Notice:

Mediation Requested: Yes

30-day Extendion Granted: No

Record Closing Date: 05/28/2021

Final Determination Due Date: 06/24/2021

Case Status: Affirmed by Commonwealth Court

Issued: 06/22/2021

Final Determination Outcome:

Request sought emails, text messages, voicemails. The appeal is not premature. PSP did not prove that no text messages or voicemails exist. PSP did not prove that records are criminal investigative records or subject to CHRIA. Email addresses are facially exempt personal identification information. Granted in part and denied in part.

Final Determination on Reconsideration:

Final Determination on Remand Outcome:

Appealed to a Higher Court:

Issued	Docket	Court	Opinion	Enforce	
08/24/2022	481 MD 2021	Commonwealth Court	Denied	Yes	
Commonwealth Court denied Requester Motion for Finding of Bad Faith and Fees. Certified Record filed per request from Requester's counsel.					
04/25/2023	416 MAL 2022	Supreme Court	Denied	Yes	
11/23/2022	98 MAP 2022	Supreme Court	Denied	Yes	
Court Quashed Notice of Appeal, Requester filed Notice of Appeal - OOR not served.					

Consolidated Cases:

Parties:

Requester: Mr. Dan Schwartz

Company: Type Investigations

Address:

Golden, CO 80403

Requester Counsel:

Agency:

Pennsylvania State Police 1800 Elmerton Avenue Harrisburg, PA 17110

Agency Counsel:

Direct Interest Participant(s):

Docket Entries

Date	Description	Party
04/25/2023	Court Order Denying Petition for Allowance of Appeal	OOR
12/08/2022	OOR Record Acknowledgment	OOR
11/23/2022	Court Order Quashing Notice of Appeal	OOR
10/18/2022	Court Order Granting Pro Hac Vice	OOR
09/23/2022	Requester Petition for Allowance of Appeal	OOR
08/24/2022	Court Order Denying Petition to Enforce Final Determination	OOR
03/02/2022	OOR Certified Record - Part 2	OOR
03/02/2022	OOR Certified Record - Part 1	OOR
12/20/2021	Requester Petition to Enforce Final Determination	OOR
06/22/2021	OOR Final Determination	OOR